504640208 11/13/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4686928

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
YONG IL KIM			10/25/2013	
KYEONG SOO KIM			10/25/2013	
JIN CHEUL KIM			10/25/2013	
YO HAN KIM			10/25/2013	
JAE HYUN PARK			10/25/2013	
JONG SOO WOO			10/25/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:		HANMI PHARM. CO., LTD.		
Street Address:		214, MUHA-RO		
Internal Address:	· · ·	PALTAN-MYEON; HWASEONG-SI		
City:		GYEONGGI-DO		
State/Country:	_	A, REPUBLIC OF		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1	1		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		15675666		
	ΑΤΑ			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	(312)474-0448		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent t			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 312-474-6300 docket@marshallip.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 312-474-6300 docket@marshallip.com ANDREW M. LAWRENCE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 312-474-6300 docket@marshallip.com ANDREW M. LAWRENCE 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 312-474-6300 docket@marshallip.com ANDREW M. LAWRENCE 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 312-474-6300 docket@marshallip.com ANDREW M. LAWRENCE 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 312-474-6300 docket@marshallip.com ANDREW M. LAWRENCE 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	e sent te provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 312-474-6300 docket@marshallip.com ANDREW M. LAWRENCE 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent te provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 312-474-6300 docket@marshallip.com ANDREW M. LAWRENCE 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357 32002/50583A		

Total Attachments: 2

source=executed assignment 32002-50583A#page1.tif source=executed assignment 32002-50583A#page2.tif

Assignment

Whereas, I/We Yong Il KIM; Kyeong Soo KIM; Jin Cheul KIM; Yo Han KIM; Jae Hyun PARK; and Jong Soo WOO of Jinheung Apt. 147-2201, Hwaseo-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-si 442-150, Republic of Korea; Cheoncheon Prugio Apt. 113-1902, Cheoncheon-dong, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si 440-710, Republic of Korea; Bukhansan Hillstate 3104-201, Bulgwangdong, Eunpyeong-gu, Seoul 122-040, Republic of Korea; #1546-52, Cheongryong-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul 151-058. Republic of Korea; Dongsin Apt. 311-404. Cheongmyeongmaeul, Youngtong-dong, Youngtong-gu, Suwon-si 443-470, Republic of Korea; and Cheoncheon Prugio Apt. 120-2303, Cheoncheon-dong, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si 440-710, Republic of Korea, respectively, all citizens of the Republic of Korea, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION COMPRISING AMIDE DERIVATIVE INHIBITING THE GROWTH OF CANCER CELLS AND NON-METALLIC SALT LUBRICANT

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on _____; and

Whereas.

HANMI PHARM. CO., LTD. of #893-5, Hajeo-ri, Paltanmyeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 445-910, Republic of Korea

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>14/124,436</u> and Confirmation number <u>3730</u>, filed <u>December 6, 2013</u>) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

[Page 1 of 2]



Date:	October 25, 2013	Yong II KIM
		s/ Yong Il KIM
Date:	October 25, 2013	Kyeong Soo KIM
		s/ Kyeong Soo KIM
Date:	October 25, 2013	Jrn cheul KIM
		s/ Jin Cheul KIM
Date:	October 25, 2013	Yo Han KIM
		s/ Yo Han KIM
Date:	October 25, 2013	Jae Hym Park
		s/ Jae Hyun PARK
Date:	October 25, 2013	Jong Son Woo
		s/ Jong Soo WOO

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)



[Page 2 of 2]

